DATASHEET MULTI JET FLOW SENSOR M-TXKA / M-THXKA
MODELS 413/414
1.0
0.5
0.4
0.3
0.2
0.1

vertical)
Explanation of
type designations:
M : multi-jet meter
K : pulse output
A : metal shield
T : dry runner
X : counter type
H : carbide bearingN
ot
e:
 T
h
e
ty
p
es
 l
is
te
d
 i
n
 t
h
e
or
d
er
 r
ef
er
en
ce
s
ar
e
st
an
d
ar
d
 m
et
er
s.
Model Qn/PN Type designation l/pulse Overall length Temperature Connection *Metrol. cl. Article number
413 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 77
413 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 79
413 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 80
413 1.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 20
413 1.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 21
413 1.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 22
413 2.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 45
413 2.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 46
413 2.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 413 000 47
413 3.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 000 92
413 3.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 000 94
413 3.5 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 000 95
413 6.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 001 20
413 6.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 001 22
413 6.0 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 260 mm 120 °C G 11/4 B A•H 413 001 23
413 10 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 300 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 413 001 68
413 10 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 1 300 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 413 001 70
413 10 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 300 mm 120 °C G 2 B A•H 413 001 71
413 15 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 25 270 mm 120 °C DIN 2501 flange A•H 413 002 12
413 15 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 10 270 mm 120 °C DIN 2501 flange A•H 413 002 15
413 15 m3/h / 16 M-TXKA 100 270 mm 120 °C DIN 2501 flange A•H 413 002 16
414 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-THXKA 1 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 414 001 11
414 1.0 m3/h / 16 M-THXKA 10 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 414 001 12
414 1.5 m3/h / 16 M-THXKA 1 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 414 000 07
414 1.5 m3/h / 16 M-THXKA 10 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 414 003 95
414 2.5 m3/h / 16 M-THXKA 25 190 mm 120 °C G 1 B A•H 414 000 58